Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (000)

Route #: OOO

Driver: Bus #:

RT-000 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:58 AM 3117 CEDAR BROOK DR, 30033 @ CEDAR BROOK APTS 3 3
07:00 AM  VALLEY BROOK CRSG, 30033 & VALLEY BROOK RD, 30033 2 5
07:01 AM  VALLEY BROOK PL, 30033 & VALLEY BROOK RD, 30033 3 8
07:01 AM  VALLEY BROOK RD, 30033 & CEDAR CREEK PKWY 1 S
07:04 AM 2340 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30033 SUMMIT GROVE APTS 3 12
07:08 AM 2316 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30033 SHAMROCK PLACE APT 3 15
07:13 AM 2501 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30033 @ THE PINES AT L'VILLE HWY 3 18
07:15AM  FLAMINGO DR, 30033 & SPARROW LA, 30033 2 20
07:16 AM  MCLENDON DR, 30033 & BROOK DR, 30033 6 26
07:22 AM  DELEON CT,30021 & DELEON DR ,30021 1 27
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 230.EOL

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/21/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (001)

Route #: 001

Driver: Bus #:

RT-001 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:25 AM 1000 MONTREAL RD, 30021 @ PARC 1000 (ENTRANCE SIGN) 68 68
07:30 AM SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 230.E00

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/21/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (002)

Route #: 002

Driver: Bus #:

RT-002 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:08 AM  EAST AV, 30021 & MARKET ST, 30021 1 1
07:08 AM  MARKET ST, 30021 & POPLAR DR, 30021 1 2
07:13 AM 1086 MONTREAL RD (AVALON APTS) 4 6
07:13 AM 1022 MONTREAL RD ,30021 @ PLANTATION CONDOS (ENTRANCE-SIGN) 2 8
07:14 AM 3519 W HILL ST ,30021 CLARKSTON TOWNHOMES 8 16
07:15 AM  HILL ST, 30021 & N INDIAN CREEK DR, 30021 3 19
07:16 AM 1000 SMITH ST ,30021 PARKWOOD APTS 4 23
07:17 AM  SMITH ST ,30021 & JOLLY AVE ,30021 1 24
07:18 AM 1062 CASA DR, 30021 & MELL AVE, 30021 (NORTH) 1 25
07:20 AM 3890 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 @ HIGHLAND VILLAGE APTS 10 35
07:25 AM  GLYNN OAKS DR ,30021 & GLYNN OAKS DR ,30021 1 36
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.E02

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/21/2024 Page 3



Y

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION . ey
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (003)
Route #: 003 Driver:

Bus #:

RT-003 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time Stop Location

Students Total
07:21 AM 4133 CHURCH ST, 30021 & ENGLISH OAKS APTS, 30021 50 50
07:22 AM 4211 ERSKINE RD, 30021 CARRIAGE COURT APTS 19 69

07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkk k*x**x

End of Run: 230.E03

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkhkkkhkk k,*xk k*x**

05/21/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (004)

Route #: 004

Driver: Bus #:

RT-004 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:46 AM 3969 W WOOD PATH & WOOD PATH CT 1 1
06:48 AM N WOOD PATH DR ,30083 & W WOOD PATH ,30083 1 2
06:54 AM  RUBY RD ,30083 & VALLEY CREEK DR ,30083 5 7
06:57 AM  ELAM FOREST DR ,30083 & BANNER ELK DR ,30083 1 8
06:59 AM  BRASAC DR, 30083 & ROMER PL, 30083 1 S
07:02AM  GRANITE SPRINGS LA ,30083 & S HOPE SPRINGS ,30083 1 10
07:02AM  ELLIS RD ,30083 & S HOPE SPRINGS RD ,30083 1 11
07:04 AM  SHERRINGTON DR ,30083 & SHERRINGTON CT ,30083 1 12
07:05 AM  SHERRINGTON DR ,30083 & BEXLEY DR ,30083 1 13
07:07 AM 4803 BEXLEY DR, 30083 2 15
07:12AM 1051 ROWLAND RD, 30083 1 16
07:14 AM  CARLISLE RD ,30083 & JOHN ALDEN RD ,30083 1 17
07:17 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR ,30083 & INDIAN LAKES CIR 1 18
07:21 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR, 30083 & FREEMAN'S WALK 2 20
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 230.E04

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 5



.

\(

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION Galb N
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKa ounty

School District

Supervisor: (005)

Route #: 005

Driver: Bus #:

RT-005 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:46 AM S SUSAN CREEK DR, 30083 & TALLWOOD DR, 30083 1 1
06:48 AM  SAINT GERMAIN ,30083 & RUE MONTAIGNE ,30083 1 2
06:50 AM S RAYS RD ,30083 & SAINT MICHEL ,30083 1 3
06:50 AM  SAINT DOMINIQUE ,30083 & SAINT MICHEL ,30083 1 4
06:53 AM  ALLGOOD CIR, 30083 & ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30083 2 6
06:55 AM  ALLGOOD RD ,30083 & WOODCREST MANOR DR ,30083 1 7
06:59 AM  CHARTLEY PL, 30083 & CHARTLEY TRL, 30083 2 S
07:01 AM  GARDEN HILLS DR & ARBORWALK CT ,30083 1 10
07:05 AM  FAIRFOREST DR, 30088 & PINE SHADOWS LA, 30088 1 11
07:06 AM  FOND DU LAC DR ,30088 & OAKSIDE DR 3008 1 12
07:08 AM  HICKORY HILLS TRL ,30083 & PEPPERWOOD DR ,30083 1 13
07:09 AM  HICKORY HILLS CT, 30083 & HICKORY HILLS DR, 30083 1 14
07:13 AM  HAIRSTON CROSSING WAY ,30083 & HAIRSTON CROSSING PL (2ND) 1 15
07:15AM 600 N HAIRSTON RD, 30083 2 17
07:19 AM  RIDGE DR, 30072 & SPRUCE DR, 30072 1 18
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.E05

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/21/2024 Page 6



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (006)

Route #: 006

Driver: Bus #:

RT-006 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:17 AM 830 NORTHERN AV, 30021 1 1
07:17 AM 770 NORTHERN AV, 30021 @ NORTHERN PINES APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 2
07:19 AM 3681 N DECATUR RD, 30032 @ PAVILION POINTE APTS (ENTRANCE) 3 5
07:19 AM 3799 N DECATUR RD ,30032 BRENTWOOD APTS 36 41
07:21 AM  GREENRIDGE CIR, 30083 & MILLIGAN DR, 30083 1 42
07:22 AM  CREEKVIEW DR, 30083 & DIAL DR, 30083 1 43
07:23 AM  VICTORIA DR AND NORTHERN AVE 3 46
07:25 AM  APARTMENT RD, 30021 & APARTMENT RD, 30021 1 47
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 230.E06

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 7



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (007)

Route #: 007

Driver: Bus #:

RT-007 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:15 AM 481 HAMBRICK RD ,30083 HAMBRIC SQUARE CONDOS 1 1
07:15AM  HAMBRICK RD, & VILLAGE SQUARE LA @ HAMBRICK SQU (ENTRANCE 2) 1 2
07:16 AM  HAMBRICK RD & ASHLEY PL ,30083 STERLING CHASE APT 1 3
07:19 AM  VILLAGE SQ DR ,30083 & BERESFORD (N) CLIFTON GLN S 12
07:19 AM  VILLAGE SQ DR ,30083 & ABBERLEY CLIFTON GLEN APT 7 19
07:20 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & OLD FRNT ST PARC 500 APT 27 46
07:20 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE SUBDV 2 48
07:21 AM  DIXIE LEE LA, 30083 & ROCKBRIDGE HEIGHTS DR, 30083 1 49
07:23 AM 4167 ROCKBRIDGE HEIGHTS DR, 30083 2 51
07:24 AM 3998 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30083 @ ROCKBRIDGE SUMMIT (ENTRANCE) 2 53
07:25 AM 4949 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 SPRING CHASE APTS 1 54
07:27 AM  MEMORIAL COLLEGE AV, 30021 & WILLOW BEND DR, 30021 1 55
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 230.E07

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 8



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (008)

Route #: 008

Driver: Bus #:

RT-008 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:46 AM 6097 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 WILDWOOD APTS. 1 1
06:51 AM ROCKBOROUGH DR ,30083 & N ROCKBOROUGH CT ,30083 1 2
06:55 AM  SAN PABLO DR, 30083 & SHEPPARD RD, 30083 1 3
06:55 AM  SHEPPARD RD, 30083 & MOUNTAIN VILLAGE DR, 30083 1 4
06:58 AM  STONE TRCE ,30083 & STONESIDE DR, 30083 (NORTH) 1 5
07:02AM  BRITTANY DR ,30083 & LELAND DR ,30083 1 6
07:04 AM  MOUNTAIN VIEW DR ,30083 & MOUNTAINSIDE TRL ,30083 1 7

4 11

07:08 AM  CENTRAL DR ,30083 & LANCASHIRE CIR ,30083
07:08 AM 4969 CENTRAL DR, 30083 @ THE VUE APTS (ENTRANCE) 15 26

07:10 AM  STONE MILL WAY, 30083 & RICHARDSON ST, 30083 6 32
07:13 AM  SHEILA LA ,30083 & DEMERE DR ,30083 1 33
07:16 AM 1401 N HAIRSTON RD @ MOUNTAIN LAKE APTS 1 34
07:20 AM N HAIRSTON RD, 30083 & OLD HIGHGATE ENT, 30083 1 35
07:21 AM  FELLSRIDGE DR ,30083 & FELLSRIDGE CT ,30083 1 36
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 230.E08

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 9



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (009)

Route #: 009

Driver: Bus #:

RT-009 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:14 AM  CENTRAL DR ,30021 & BOWIE CT ,30021 1 1
07:15AM  CIMARRON DR, 30021 & MINETTE PL, 30021 2 3
07:16 AM  OTELLO AV, 30021 & WHEATON LA, 30021 3 6
07:17 AM 1128 NIELSEN DR, 30021 2 8
07:18 AM  NIELSEN DR, 30021 & TEXEL LA, 30021 (SOUTH) 1 9
07:19 AM  BELLE GLADE DR ,30083 & GARFIELD DR ,30083 2 11
07:20 AM  DUNLEITH CT ,30083 & HOLLY HEDGE RD ,30083 1 12
07:22 AM 4037 MAXEY HILL DR ,30083 1 13
07:23 AM  ELMSCOURT DR ,30083 & MONMOUTH DR ,30083 2 15
07:23 AM  ELMSCOURT DR ,30083 & AIRLIE DR ,30083 2 17
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 230.E09

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/21/2024 Page 10



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (010)

Route #: 01 0

Driver: Bus #:

RT-010 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:05 AM  ANDERSON RD, 30083 & VINEYARD CIR, 30083 2 2
07:08 AM  OAKS PL ,30083 & KELTON DR ,30083 1 3
07:11 AM 4712 CENTRAL DR, 30083 @ MOUNTAIN OAKS APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 4
07:14 AM  CENTRAL DR ,30083 & HUNTERS DR ,30083 1 5
07:15 AM  BRER RABBIT RD ,30083 & BRIERS DR ,30083 2 7
07:16 AM  HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & APPLE TREE DR ,30083 1 8
07:19 AM  DUNSTAN LA ,30083 & CAVAN DR ,30083 1 S
07:20 AM  ABINGDON DR ,30083 & DUNSTAN LA ,30083 1 10
07:21 AM  BINGHAM CT ,30083 & BINGHAM LA ,30083 1 11
07:23 AM  RAYS RD, 30083 & NORMAN RD, 30083 3 14
07:23 AM  VIKING DR ,30083 & NORMAN RD 1 15
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.E0A

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/21/2024 Page 11



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (011)

Route #:
TOUE 011 Driver: Bus #:

RT-011 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:36 AM 5828 CEDAR CROFT LA, 30058 1 1
06:44 AM  STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR, 30058 & STRATHMOOR MANOR CIR (E) 1 2
06:50 AM  YOUNG RD ,30058 & DORIAN CT ,30058 1 3
07:02AM  COLONY EAST CIR ,30083 & INDIAN FOREST RD ,30083 1 4
07:08 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR, 30083 & CHEDWORTH WY, 30083 1 5
07:12AM  CARROLLWOOD DR, 30083 & TEAKWOOD TRL, 30083 1 6
07:20 AM S INDIAN CREEK DR, 30083 & SANTEELAH TRL, 30083 1 7
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.E0B

R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/21/2024 Page 12



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (012)

Route #: 01 2

Driver: Bus #:

RT-012 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:46 AM  LAKE DR, 30039 & NORRIS LAKE DR, 30039 1 1
06:49 AM 1635 NORRIS LAKE DR, 30039 1 2
07:02AM  WATSON BAY, 30087 & WATSON BAY TRL, 30087 1 3
07:03 AM  WATSON BAY ,30087 & WATSON COVE ,30087 1 4
07:06 AM  ASBURY WY, 30058 & CLEAR CREEK DR, 30058 1 5
07:08 AM  KILKENNY CIR ,30058 & DRAKE AVE 1 6
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkk khkxk k*x**

End of Run: 230.E0C

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkk,kkkh*k k,*x**

05/21/2024 Page 13



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (013)

Route #: 01 3

Driver: Bus #:

RT-013 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:42AM W MEADOW LN 30012 & CASTLE DR 30012 (MHP) 1 1
06:51 AM 7090 PINE MOUNTAIN RD, 30058 1 2
06:53 AM 3058 STONE MOUNTAIN ST, 30058 PM ONLY 1 3
06:54 AM 3012 STONE MOUNTAIN ST, 30058 2 5
07:02 AM 6256 HILLANDALE DR, 30058 HARVARD PLACE APTS (CLUBHOUSE) 25 30
07:13 AM  BIFFLE DOWNS RD ,30088 & DOWNS CRSG ,30088 1 31
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkk khkxk k*x**

End of Run: 230.E0D

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkk,kkkh*k k,*x**

05/21/2024 Page 14



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (014)

Route #: 01 4

Driver: Bus #:

RT-014 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:37 AM  NAVARRE DR, 30087 OAKLEAF DR, 30087 2 2
06:44 AM  CONISBURGH CT ,30087 & CONISBURGH LA ,30087 1 3
06:45 AM  PINE RIDGE DR, 30087 & STEPHENSON RD, 30087 2 5
06:50 AM  LAKE CRSG, 30087 & MISTYBROOK CIR, 30087 1 6
06:53 AM 7030 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30087 1 7
06:55 AM  PINEBURR LA ,30087 & DANFORTH WAY ,30087 1 8
06:59 AM  ALLANA DR, 30087 & ALLANA CT, 30087 1 S
07:07 AM  FOREST PATH, 30088 & FOX VALLEY TRC, 30088 1 10
07:08 AM 846 FOREST PATH, 30088 1 11
07:11 AM  AVANTI CT, 30088 & LOST CREEK CIR, 30088 1 12
07:17 AM  MARTINS CROSSING RD, 30088 @ HEMINGWAY RD W, 30088 1 13
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.EOE

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/21/2024 Page 15



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (015)

Route #: 01 5

Driver: Bus #:

RT-015 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:36 AM 1800 S DESHON RD, 30058 1 1
06:40 AM  ROGERS CROSSING DR ,30058 & HILL CREEK COVE ,30058 1 2
06:49 AM  CARRIAGE TRACE CIR ,30087 & CARRIAGE TRACE WAY ,30087 1 3
06:57 AM  HALTER LA & SILVER SPUR DR, 30058 1 4
07:06 AM  SHADOW LAKES DR, 30058 & PATTILLO LA, 30058 1 5
07:13AM  SUMMER MEADOW PASS & MOUNTAIN VIEW PASS, 30087 1 6
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkhkk khkxk k*x**

End of Run: 230.EO0F

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkk,kkkh*k k,*x**

05/21/2024 Page 16



2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

Y g

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Route #: 01 6

Supervisor: (016)

Driver: Bus #:

RT-016 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total

06:52 AM  CONLEY LNDG ,30288 & PARMALEE PATH ,30288 2

06:59 AM  LISA DR ,30294 & SAN MARCO DR ,30294 1 3

07:07 AM  CANDLER RD & EASTWYCK RD @ VILLAS AT DECATUR APTS (ENTRANCE) 38 41

07:11 AM  TILSON CIR ,30032 & TILSON RD (NORTH) 1 42

07:30 AM SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0
khkkhkhkhkkhkhhkkhkkhhhkhkhhhkkhdhhkhkhhhkkhdhhkhhhhkhdhhhkhhhkhdhhhkhhhkkhdhhkhkhhhkhdhkhkhhhkhdhhhkdhhhkhdhkhkhdhhkkhdhhkk d,kk,d,hkhkk,k,kkkk,*x*%x

End of Run: 230.E0G

khkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkkhhhkhkhhhkkhdhhkhkhhkhkkhdhhkhkhhhkkhdhhkhkhhhkhdhhkhkhhhkhdhhkhkhhhkhdhhkhkhdhhkhdhhhkkhhhkhdhkhkkhdhhkhdhkk d,kk,d,h,kk,kkkk,*x*%
05/21/2024

Page 17



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (017)

Route #: 01 7

Driver: Bus #:

RT-017 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:35 AM  COLUMBIA DR ,30034 @ ABBEY WOODS CONDOS 1 1
06:42 AM  BORING RD ,30034 & HARBOR WOODS RD, 30034 1 2
06:45 AM 3224 WESLEY CHAPEL RD, 30034 1 3
06:55 AM  THOMPSON MILL RD, 30038 & HAVENWOOD WY, 30038 1 4
07:04 AM  HIGHBANK CT ,30035 & SNAP CREEK LA ,30035 1 5
07:07 AM  BUCKINGHAM CIR, 30035 & DOVER CASTLE WY, 30035 1 6
07:14 AM  BRESSLER CIR ,30035 & NORTHSTRAND DR ,30035 1 7
07:18 AM  GLENWOOD RD, 30035 & OAK VALLEY RD, 30035 1 8
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 230.EOH

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 18



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (018)

Route #: 01 8

Driver: Bus #:

RT-018 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:53 AM  OREGON TRL, 30032 & BONNEVILLE RD, 30032 1 1
06:58 AM  WILLA WAY ,30032 & CLAIRE TERRACE 1 2
07:05 AM  MIDLAWN DR, 30032 & MIDWAY RD, 30032 1 3
07:09 AM  MEMORIAL DR ,30032 @ SOL LUNA PARK APTS 2 5
07:15 AM  REDAN COVE, 30032 & REDAN RD, 30032 8 13
07:15AM  REDAN RD, 30032 & WINSTON DR, 30032 1 14
07:18 AM  OAKWOOD MNR, 30032 & REDAN RD, 30032 1 15
07:21 AM  KENSINGTON RD & GATEHOUSE DR @ AVONDALE VILLAGE (ENTRANCE) 20 35
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 230.EOI

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 19



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (019)

Route #: 01 9

Driver: Bus #:

RT-019 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:45 AM  LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 & ZEMORY DR, 30084 1 1
06:47 AM  BISHOP DR ,30084 & AVON AVE ,30084 1 2
06:48 AM 1664 COOLEDGE RD, 30084 1 3
06:49 AM 1546 COOLEDGE RD, 30084 1 4
06:50 AM  MARVIN LEE DR ,30084 & BARR CIR ,30084 1 5
06:53 AM 4083 PINE VALLEY RD, 30084 1 6
06:58 AM  HERBERT DR 30084 & PINE DR 30084 1 7
07:00 AM 1852 FELLOWSHIP RD, 30084 4 11
07:03 AM 1939 FELLOWSHIP RD, 30084 BRADFORD PK APTS 1 12
07:03 AM 1961 FELLOWSHIP RD ,30084 1 13
07:04 AM 2035 IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 STANFORD OAKS APTS BLG A-H 5 18
07:06 AM 4379 HANFRED LA, 30084 ROBIN COURT APTS 2 20
07:09 AM  FLORENCE ST & ROSSER TER 30084 2 22
07:13 AM 5206 DUPONT LA ,30084 ARIUM STATION 29 APTS 1 23
07:22 AM  IDLEWOOD RD ,30084 & CAMELOT CIR ,30084 1 24
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 230.E0J

LR R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/21/2024 Page 20



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (020)

Route #: 020

Driver: Bus #:

RT-020 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:02AM  KATIE KERR DR ,30030 & CRAIGIE AVE ,30030 1 1
07:05 AM 455 DEKALB INDUSTRIAL WY, 30030 (JACKSON SQUARE APTS) 2 3
07:05 AM  DEKALB INDUSTRIAL WY, 30033 @ PACES PARK APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 4
07:09 AM 2778 N DECATUR RD ,30033 PARK SUMMIT APTS (ENTRANCE) 1 5
07:16 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30079 & MILTON ST 1 6
07:18 AM  KELLY ST ,30079 & 3RD AVE ,30079 1 7
07:21 AM N DECATUR RD & CREEKVIEW CT (CREEKVIEW APTS) 4 11
07:24 AM 3548 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30002 SUMMIT AVONDALE APTS 11 22
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 230.EO0K

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 21



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (021)

Route #: 021

Driver: Bus #:

RT-021 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:48 AM  CARRINGTON CT, 30087 & CHASTLETON DR, 30087 1 1
06:51 AM 5328 GREENCASTLE WY, 30087 1 2
06:57 AM  CHERRY LA, 30084 & LUCKY VALLEY DR, 30084 1 3
06:58 AM 4677 LAWRENCEVILLE HWY, 30084 1 4
07:01 AM 2635 STERLING ACRES DR, 30084 1 5
07:05 AM 2570 LEESHIRE RD ,30084 1 6
07:08 AM 2700 TUCKER VALLEY RD ,30084 2 8
07:10 AM 100 ARBOR CIR ,30084 @ MADISON ARBOR APT 2 10
07:12AM  LEESHIRE TRL ,30084 & SUMMERWALK PKWY ,30084 1 11
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 230.EOM

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/21/2024 Page 22



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (022)

Route #: 022

Driver: Bus #:

RT-022 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total

07:11 AM 3800 BROCKETT TRL, 30021 @ SPRINGDALE GLEN APTS (ENTRANCE) 3

07:14 AM  MIRADOR AT IDLEWOOD (BACK) LAGUNA CIR ,30021 MALAGA CT 3 6
07:17 AM 1204 BROCKETT RD, 30021 @ BIRCH RUN/BROCKETT PL/IPRESCOTT RDG 6 12
07:17 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 & WETHERBURN DR @ WILD CREEK APTS 9 21
07:17 AM 4352 E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 @ CARRIAGE OAKS APTS 1 & II 6 27
07:17 AM 4282 E PONCE DE LEON AVE, 30021 @ CARRIAGE OAKS APTS lIl 3 30
07:19 AM 3620 MONTREAL CREEK CIR, 30021 @ CLARKSTON STATION APTS 2 32
07:23 AM 3890 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30021 @ HIGHLAND VILLAGE (MAILBOX) 6 38
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 230.EON

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 23



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (023)

Route #: 023

Driver: Bus #:

RT-023 INDIAN CREEK ESOL (6/3/24-6/28/24) M-TH 7:30AM-2PM

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
07:08 AM  KINGSGATE DR ,30083 & WAMSLEY WAY ,30083 2 2
07:09 AM 4976 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083 & ORCHARD PARK CONDOS 1 3
07:10 AM 4810 E PONCE DE LEON AV, 30083 1 4
07:11 AM  HIDEAWAY DR, 30084 & IDLEVALE DR, 30084 1 5
07:13AM  CHATFORD COVE ,30084 & HARBOUR OAKS RD ,30084 2 7
07:17 AM  E PONCE DE LEON AVE ,30083 SAGE POINT APT (OFFICE) 3 10
07:20 AM 1281 BROCKETT RD, 30021 SILVER OAKS APTS (MAILBOX) 2 12
07:22 AM 1500 POST OAK DR ,30021 @ THE ELLIS APTS 33 45
07:30 AM  SCHOOL: INDIAN CREEK ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 230.E00

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/21/2024 Page 24



